’ i
8 | 7 6 5 I 4 | 3 I - | 1
\%4 | |
| R STATUS OF RIVISIONS
4 I 3 [2 T0NE ]HI DESCRIPTION ATE APPROVED
¥ — == | A |SEE ECP NO. 90HE3207 AND 90HE3208 T3 a0 a0 | Rm &
-|B | — [ B | SEL ECP NO. 90HE3309 AND 90HE 3310 ume 3 |AmS
NOTE 7 L ] o
NOTES [t |
I DEVELOPED FROM SHIPCHECK INFORMATION FOR
OF “ODIFICATIONS 10 THE ENGINE
1B R -
2 INSPECTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
D 0 SIZES BASED O USE OF AWS AS.I, REFERENCE DRAWINGS
LC STEEL 70 LC STEFL. APPLICABLE TO HULL NUMBLKS B5M0 THRU 8560 AND 8580 THRU B618 D
< AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH USCG AND ABS e e e TILE
Rk |'tcr 8 MOD -1, CONTROL CONSOLE MODIFICATIONS
u. DAMAGED BY THIS INSTALLATION AKD PAINT ALL NEW STEEL
H U.S. ARMY TECHNICAL BULLETIN TBY3-0IUN.
5. MATERIAL ORDERED O THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RESTRICTIVE.
| SUESTITUTION OF EQUAL QUALITY MATERIAL MAY BE MADE EXCEPT 1TEMS MARKED GFE.
i REFERENCE DRAWINGS
o ~ TR g [
1 J 5 SHT DEVIATIONS FROM DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE PERMISSIBLE TO SUIT ACTUAL . AicAnaRE L0 T BERS 802 ORI HRD BodD
! TIONS FOUND ABOARD THE VESSEL. NO. | DRAWING nO_ | TITLE
e 7. COMPONENTS SHOWN BY SOLID,HEAVY LINES ARE NEW AND ARE TO BE INSTALLED ' | 1322002254 |1C4-8,MOD-1, CONTROL CONSOLE MODIFICATIONS ]
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING. PHANTOM LINES INDICATE EXISTING
| o INSTALLED SY CRAwINGS REFERENCED AS NOTED, EXCEPT FOR
3 F SERS MARKED WITH * wHICH ARE NEW ON GUNDERSON BOAT.
i
| 2 28 IME LIFTING LUG AT LOCATION SHOWN AND INSCALL DETAIL 20-C
i CREWS,FIND HO. 19
9. FOR CONNECTIONS TO SHUTDOWN CONTROL HEAD IN PILOT HOUSE,SEE REF 1.
10. FIND NUMBERS IDENTIFIED WITH > ARE AVAILABLE FROM EXISTING CONTROL i
ARRANGEMENT (ON ROHR BOAT ONLY) AND ARE TO BE SALVAGED AND USED IN THIS INSTALLATION.
. 1 ECT TUBE,FIND NO. 20 OR 28 TO ROD ENDS,FIND NO. O,AFTER OBTAINING CORRECT
SETTING OF LEVERS. METHOD OF CONNECTION MAY BE WELDING OR PINNING. SHORTEN
c A FIND 9 AT CLUTCH CONTROL AS REQUIRED. c
; 12. CONTROL UNIT,FIND NO. 26,CAN BE REVERSED BY SWINGING MANUAL CONTROL ARM
180° AND REVERSING CABLE CLAMP BRACKET.
13. STORE ENGINE LIFTING LUG REMOVED PER NOTE 8 AS SHOWN IN VIEW 23-A. SECURE
USING EXISTING SCREWS AND NEW NUTS,FIND NO. 34. LOCATION OF LIFTING LUG
TO BE AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE OVER PAD IT WAS REMOVED FROM.
: I4. FOR GUNDERSON BOAT, HULL NUMBERS 8520 THROUGH 8539, FIND NUMBERS IDENTIFIED
WITH > SHALL BE FURNISHED BY YARD. YARD 36 2 | Fe 3/8" x 3 1/2" STK ASTM A36 STEEL
YARD 35 2 [ FB 3/8" X 3" STK ASTM A36 STEEL
YARD 34| UE0S7 4 | NUT HEX,SLFLKG,7/16%14 UNC-2B,STEEL,CD PL (ALL METAL) COML CRES
YARD 33 MS90725-65 2 SCREW, HEX HD,3/8-16 UNC-2A X 1 /471, STEEL,.CD Pl STEEL
YARD 32 = PLATE, 3/16” THK ASTM A36 STEEL
YARD A 2 PEATE T 53 /1625 THIC ASTM A36 STEEL - 4—
YARD 30 2 | PLATE, 3/36" THK ASTM A36 STEEL
YARD 29 MS51922-17 § | NUT, HEX, SLFLKG, 3/8”-16 UNC-2B,STEEL,CD PL STEEL
YARD 28 TYRE 5 2 TUBE, B/2% 0D X SA6 I XUk ASTM A513 STEEL
YARD 21 2 BAR, RD, 3/4” DIA X 1" L ASTM A36 STEEL
x| 26 | 86376 A-1585 2 CONTROL UNIT, RED KNOB (PANISH) COML VARI0US
¥| 25 | 86376 NO. C2175 4 | ARTICULATOR (PANISH) COML VARI0US
SEE NOTE 10 AND 14 *| 24 | 86376 NO. B2260 i THROTTLE CABLE.PORT,I3 FT LONG 'C’' DIM (PANISH) COML VARIOUS
x| 23 | 86376 NO. B22G0 | CLUTCH CABLE.PORTS,I5 FT LONG 'C' DIM (PANISH) COML VARIOUS
i *| 22 | 86376 NO. B2260 ] THROTTLE CABLE,STBD,9 FT LONG 'C' DIM (PANISH) COML VARI0US
GFE 21 | 86376 NO. B2260 | CLUTCH CABLE,STBD,12 FT LONG 'C' DIM (PANISH) COML VAR10US
Sl YARD 20 TYPE 5 2 | TUBE,1/2" 0D X 5/16" ID X 29" L ASTM A513 STEEL %
B ¥ Y ARD 19 | uE057 4 | SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HD,7/16-14 UNC-2A X 1" L, (ALL METAL) COML CRES B x
. YARD 18 T R e B e T ASTM A36 STEEL
~
\ *| 17 | 86376 NO. C2190 4 | ARTICULATOR (PANISH) COML
/l Sz ME B AL 1“< *| 16 | 86376 €-2926-3 4 | SHUTDOWN CONTROL ENG CONNECTING KIT (PANISH) COML VARIOUS . ;
. = Y ARD 15 MS35338-46 6 | WASHER,LOCK-SPRING,HELICAL,3/8" NOM SIZE STEEL .CD PL STEEL
; 5 YARD iy MS90725-60 8 | SCREW,HEX HD,3/8"-16 UNC-2A X I" L.STEEL.CD PL STEEL
SEE NOTE 10 AND 14 — x| 13 | 86376 A-1585 2 CONTROL UNIT,BLACK KNOB (PAN{SH) COML VARI0US
Y ARD 12 2 | PLATE,3/16" THK i \ ASTM A36 STEEL
s 11 | 86376 NO. C1332-T 1 SHUTDOWN CABLE, 10 FT LONG ‘C' DIM (PANISH) COML VARI0US
I3_A # SEE NOTE 10 AND 14 — *| 10 | 86376 NO. Ci332-T 2 SHUTDOWN CABLE.I! FT LONG 'C' DIM (PANISH) CoML VARIOUS
VIEW GFE 9 | 86376 NO. C-1586-1582] U | CONNECTING ROD KIT (PANISH) oML STEEL
s BHD BHD YARD 8 | 62789 05200-M28S 6 | CLAMP,HOSE (BREEZE) COML CRES
39 3| . YARD 7 MIBC510 6 | SUPPORT LINING,1/8" X 1" X AR L ASTM D2000 RUBBER
YARD 6 85105 101-017-178 6 | STUDS,3/8" X I" CPL (NELSON COML
KEY VIEW B—A ) STEEL
A e YARD 5 [ 85105 101-107-282 6 | CABLE HANGER TEE BAR (NELSON) COML STEEL
" YARD y | 56501 TY-527M AR | PLASTIC TIE STRAP (THOMAS AND BETTS) COML NYLON -
SEE NOTE 10 AND 14 — *| 3 186376 NO. CI332-T 1 SHUTDOWN CABLE.I4 FT LONG 'C' DIM (PANISH) COML VARI0US
YARD 2 MS90725-6 6 SCREW,CAP, HEX HEAD,!/4"-20 UNC-2A X 3/4" L,CD PL SIEEE
YARD | 2 PLATE,3/16" THK ASTM A36 STEEL
3 FIND DWG Qry
ST I T e e
2 PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECITIED DIM/TOLERANCES ARE st IN. SRiwn 3V DIVH 4 U.S. ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPMENT
g L s & s LAM‘ bl RESEARCH AXD DEVELOPMENT COMMAND
A i =5 I BT SEEIENG, a2 FORT BELYOIR, VIRGINIA 22060
= Stopte g 5 3 A
TRREC PUACE [XXD) 8 —— "“.’:"[::'1"‘.' ST LCM 8 MOD '
- MABLES 2 ~vense — -
7 ¢ THIS DRAWING APPLIES " [oower sent s oriwine y ! .
; oL TTAPECTL TN 81 $1AWIHE DO TV ToY TPPLIE ENGINE CONTROL
REMOYVE BURRS AND BRUAK SKARP EDGES SLSIENATPROVAL 5
gngU‘-L NUMBERS . fro Lo I ke ARRANGEMENT
FILLEY naon —_— 1 — . ’ .
8588 S gsle Nl [ it
ROUGH ONLY e b b A 197403 13226E945I.
ATl ST e i B TR [swir 1 0F & .
8 1 7 : 6 5 ‘f 4 3 2 1

I 7 : 0




|

1’—\

8 DS ¢ g 16 15 14 13 12 1" 10 9 f
! Temt (81} le""‘Q’I‘“ = [ T] arinaviy ,’
| R St o = = 7 '
1D D |
| |

|
|
|
|
|
1
!
| FUEL ]
; | SHUTPOWN ;
i |
| i |
| ! b
i * !
|
|
{ | i
i | 4
st
(€ : (@
T = R
FwD ii v
C
FR 35 ‘ -
. -
T ,,.T,% | AIR SHUTDOWN
l : AIR SHUTDOWN
B a
N e 0o
e
: THROTTLE r"le
e
: e & BOAT \
gﬁﬁg (L SR ol i THROTTLE
B ( 5 B
- T i
¥ \ \“-eLuten REE-NO. -0 cLuren - .
l A J \ . CONSOLE TRANSMISSION
N see view 28-C € ENGINE (STBD)
i TRANSMISSION
CONTROL VALVE
€ ENGINE (PORT)
view 13-A
SCALE 1/8
ROTATED 90° CCW
SHLISS BUsRWILL SPECV UMD .ll/‘llllll"l at - L] shimn WY 0a I;HJLL B S ARNY MOBILITY [RUIPMENT
I 853
o % ::4 nl.l«:' :::| : & €3 [mow c.-rypun % ow 31 “u!.:l‘lll mlt',(le:::t:lx‘r::lnn A
T oAt PuCE | 112 TRISE RXSEY a—
anauns ¢ rRGNCTION contaacy W = &
90 88T SCALE Tuis SAwIRg LCM 8' hioD |'
TO8 INVERPAETATIAN 87 BRAWINEDOO 478 100 APPLIES ENGINE CONTROL
RUNOVE BBARY 48D BRIAY SRARP BSIS LTI L LU
. 'l:l:: :ml :l Jukﬂl M Hoo— ARRANGEMENT
G n;nm“" : SR by i 15cm TR
APPROVED Fou PROCORENINY
4 e R Al| 97403 13226E945I
“", RS v seant [uul 2
16 15 14 13 12 [ 10 9

. 4




v I T
24 | 23 22 ] 21 1 20 | 19 | 18 ] Ia
: REVISIONS
onf HIT DESCRIPTION DATE I APPROVED

§ | SEE_ECP NO. 90HE 3309 AND SOHE3310 |iy#A¢ 31| @pn S

m 22) STBP) 5 2 .
> » REF . s i Se ol
¢) PORT| 2l SO ) ;
@ 32 1 ! | Ak
OPPOSITE END S i oy
SEE NOTE 9 Ty (i | v i
° \ Lt o
& —/ N A A t i T 1
1 1 i | Foi | "
’,_T___‘J gmw 2.188 i Plcoe 5 -
R ) LA g e
( lelt e I el
2 REQD & | | o : ,;,J_,; \E
\ \ 1 | " i \\ '
13 g 7 £ L 216 UNC-28
| e BOEES ‘ 2 HOLES
— ol ol
| > | -
w (2 REF
/ (25) AT OPPOSITE END
1 , SEE NOTE 9
1 T : | A ]
2 PLACES>—I~ | ’
7 S CABLE CLAMP BRACKET '
l2 SEE NOTE 12
¢ ] é : ’:‘u"““‘% c
i g il Q
CABLE CLAMP BRACKET (39 ‘% e (9 > REQP
SEE NOTE 12 ré, @
peTaiL 20-C i
"b SEE NOTE 8 i jf‘
| 31 !
| 1
. @ i ; \ SEE NOTE 11
ﬁﬂ AT OPPOSITE END
e SEE NOTE 9 (o
R ¢ (9)ReF
(15-C 11-C) :
THROTTLE CONTROL
ROTATED 90° CCW
ENGINE ROOM HATCH
B (26) SEE NOTE 11 conTroL | B i ¥
€ vaLve
——N 1 MANUAL CONTROL /
i FACING OUT :
‘ ENGINE . SEE NOTE 12
- @ LIFTING LUG ‘
j \_ STORAGE F\ . :
| STENCIL = HIGH -
i S > see DETAIL 26-A

/ BLACK CHARACTERS
ENGINE LIFTING LUG

T\—ENGINE

| n St
(39 PRILL 5 PIA HOLES
2 view |18-A
TRANSFER FROM LIFTING LUG 1 (15-8)
i MANUAL CONTROL TRANSMISSION CLUTCH CONTROL
I FACING OUT PORT ENGINE
: : SEE NOTE 12 ROTATED 90° CCW
VIEW 23-—A [ \ UNLESS OTWERWISE SPECIFIED DIM/TOLERANCES ARE el IN. DRAwWN BY o :QHJUL i U.S. ARMY MOBILITY EQUIPMENT
2 PLACES RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMAND
A SEE NOTE I3 ! B SEE DETAIL 26=A ::"'P‘I'A‘:‘l ::'” . ?“ﬁ catces oy GT\ r‘?m\i e FORT BELYOIR, VIRGINIA 22060 A
‘ THREE PLACE [ XTX) 2
¢—FWD ANGLES ® PRSI il LCM-B MOD_I
B0 WOV SCALE TWIS DRAWING ? 2
VIEW 2[ A i ENGINE FOR INTERPRETATION OF DRAWING DOD-STD- 189 APPLIES = ENG'NE CoNTROL
- REMOYE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP [BGES ‘ ‘,“”""“
(11-B) suar st " ij/bbw\\ h %VM"\ ARRANGEMENT
TRANSMISSION CLUTCH CONTROL b S = ni_ Ly N ¢ st Tsen e
STBD ENGINE SHOWN SerTaL 5 APPROYED FOR PROCOACNMINT 5
ROTATED 90° CCW Jo < R ool AL 97403 13226E945|
1 7
3 LA s N sCaLt [smer 3
: T
24 P2 i 22 2l 20 ‘ 19 184 17

h J ‘ r




g e T | 32 ‘ 3 30 29 . 28 27 [ 26 25
‘ 100 | ume mnmmH g prageiy
REF - DECK PLATING OR
’ =N SUPPORT BRACKET
@ ()  PorT{iO(il}STBD .
%
D / D |
/// I— Y’
? s 2.500- '2’/2 HOLES g
i !
| I !
o e
SEE NOTE 9
view 28-C
(13- B)
SEE DETAIL 28 -A TYPICAL CABLE INSTALLATION
view 31-C
14 —C = C)
(@ AIR SHUTDOWN CONTROL
ROTATED 180° c
TS s 3 PLACES
see pETaiL 28-B
A% -
1
RN - b 4 - ——— 4" —»J £ 0 e
5 A59
e
/
/
)/
‘w
28
| =
B ' 26 | m
|
SEE NOTE 9 WA —‘“—i
|
E MCUT TO suUIT
(¢ REF <k x> ENGINE L
by 2 PLACES Z"oia
7 pETAIL 28~-B Lo b O " i
L oia (14-D) = p1a—/| e
| 6%" 2 HOLES__.Z%'
} o /@ e peta 26-A
I i (19-A, 20-A)
1 L
r—-ﬂ——r———rrgu--v——; : l 3
e ey oETAIL 29-A
: SCALE 1/1
' \ *
LR sem o UG
rllllll STetawIsE SPECINIED .i‘,’llllll‘!l [ P smawR Wy nie B.S. ARNY MOBILITY EQUIPMERT
SEE DETAIL - HA 19 JUL 85 i
b 27 29-A L'q et ikl e B T T e A
2 PLACES ] aste """'.:"l'l': PaoMCTION contaacy mo LCM-B' MOD-I'
(-c, 15-C) B8 BOT SEALL RIS BRAWIAG
FUEL SHUTDOWN CONTROL o T T T L — ENGINE CONTROL
- (e ik 3 PLACES e i Buls D e ARRANGEMENT
[ :::Ill'lI: "f: ‘;;it:litlll T TAER LA
wad g Lt ALY 97403 13226E945I
wy o - L 4 Seaut | )
3 30 29 28 | 27 l 26 25
2T T IS O pru e ':'nmvv"

La Ty

R TR U TP
A 7 Mo -



